



Board of Commissioners of Cook County

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 21-5490 Version: 1 Name: Completion Resolution: West Lake / Dempster

(Section 19-A5918-00-PV)

Type: Completion of Construction Status: Approved

Approval Resolution (Highway)

File created: 9/27/2021 In control: Board of Commissioners

On agenda: 11/4/2021 Final action: 11/4/2021

Title: PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION

AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project:

West Lake Avenue - Wolf Rd. to Landwehr Road Dempster Street - Elmhurst Road to Wolf Road

Section: 19-A5918-00-PV

County Board District: 9, 14 & 17

Contract Number: 1999-17919

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$7,737,206.43

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$1,192,993.62 or 18.2% above the

contract award amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed completion of construction for work that was done by A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois. The work was done on West Lake Avenue and Dempster Street. The proposed improvement consisted of grinding and overlying of existing hot-mix asphalt pavement, patching, drainage improvements, curb and gutter replacement, traffic control and protection, pavement markings and collateral and auxiliary work as needed to complete the project.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$6,544,212.81 and the final construction cost is \$7,737,206.43. The increases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with additional quantities required for asphalt items, concrete items, rebuilt existing handhole, remove existing traffic signal equipment, and traffic control adjustment items. ..end

Sponsors:

Indexes: JENNIFER (SIS) KILLEN, Superintendent, Department of Transportation and Highways

File #: 21-5490, Version: 1

Code sections:

Attachments:

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/4/2021	1	Board of Commissioners	approve	Pass

PROPOSED COMPLETION OF CONSTRUCTION APPROVAL RESOLUTION (TRANSPORTATION AND HIGHWAYS)

Department: Transportation and Highways

Other Part(ies): A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois

Action: Completion of Construction Approval Resolution

Good(s) or Service(s): Construction Services

Location of Project:

West Lake Avenue - Wolf Rd. to Landwehr Road Dempster Street - Elmhurst Road to Wolf Road

Section: 19-A5918-00-PV

County Board District: 9, 14 & 17

Contract Number: 1999-17919

Federal Project Number: N/A

Federal Job Number: N/A

Final Cost: \$7,737,206.43

Percent Above or Below Construction Contract Bid Amount: \$1,192,993.62 or 18.2% above the contract award amount

Summary: The Department of Transportation and Highways respectfully requests approval of the proposed completion of construction for work that was done by A Lamp Concrete Contractors, Inc., Schaumburg, Illinois. The work was done on West Lake Avenue and Dempster Street. The proposed improvement consisted of grinding and overlying of existing hot-mix asphalt pavement, patching, drainage improvements, curb and gutter replacement, traffic control and protection, pavement markings and collateral and auxiliary work as needed to complete the project.

The awarded contract amount of this project was \$6,544,212.81 and the final construction cost is \$7,737,206.43. The increases are attributed to the difference between the estimated quantities and actual field quantities of work performed with additional quantities required for asphalt items, concrete items, rebuilt existing handhole, remove existing traffic signal equipment, and traffic control adjustment items.